

|                    |
|--------------------|
| Serial No. 24      |
| Regular cause list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

...  
WP(C) 2027/2024.

**Bashir Ahmad Dar**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.*

**Versus**

**Union Territory of J and K and others (Revenue)**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG  
for R1 to R3.  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R5.*

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.04.2025**

Learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply/response with copy in advance to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 23.05.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
11.04.2025  
*"Shaista-PS"*