

Serial No. 20
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 2027/2024

Bashir ahmad Dar.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Raheela Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.07.2025

Despite last and final opportunity granted to the respondents, response has not been filed.

In the interest of justice last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file their response failing which, respondent No. 3 shall remain present before this Court through virtual mode.

List on 11.08.2025.

(RAJENSH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11.07.2025
"Shaista-PS"